

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Schedule of Prices

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	Lightweight Aggregate (CM-L-2)	C.Y.	3648	\$80.00	\$291,840.00	\$ 177.4500	\$647,337.60	\$ 151.1000	\$551,212.80
2	Lightweight Aggregate (CM-L-0)	C.Y.	343	\$70.00	\$24,010.00	\$ 63.4500	\$21,763.35	\$ 152.1000	\$52,170.30
3	Cover Material (Granite) (Class 2 Size 3)	Ton	316	\$65.00	\$20,540.00	\$ 185.9000	\$58,744.40	\$ 56.8000	\$17,948.80
4	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	833	\$700.00	\$583,100.00	\$ 645.0000	\$537,285.00	\$ 770.3000	\$641,659.90
5	Cutback Asphalt (MC-30) for Prime	Ton	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 1,200.0000	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,150.0000	\$3,450.00
6	Manipulation (Chip Seal)	Station	1812	\$90.00	\$163,080.00	\$ 262.0200	\$474,780.24	\$ 195.0000	\$353,340.00
7	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 22,400.0000	\$22,400.00	\$ 35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
8	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic) (White) (RR Xing)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,300.0000	\$17,200.00	\$ 2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
9	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 35,000.0000	\$35,000.00	\$ 32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Subtotal:					\$1,216,120.00		\$1,818,110.59		\$1,694,781.80

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 1-Baldwin City (Eleventh Street)

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
10	Cover Material (Granite) (Class 2 Size 3)	Ton	99	\$65.00	\$6,435.00	\$ 185.9000	\$18,404.10	\$ 59.1500	\$5,855.85
11	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	17	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$ 645.0000	\$10,965.00	\$ 770.3000	\$13,095.10
12	Manipulation (Chip Seal)	Station	53.2	\$90.00	\$4,788.00	\$ 710.0000	\$37,772.00	\$ 400.0000	\$21,280.00
Subtotal:					\$23,123.00		\$67,141.10		\$40,230.95

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 2-Baldwin City (High Street)

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
13	Cover Material (Granite) (Class 2 Size 3)	Ton	155	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$ 185.9000	\$28,814.50	\$ 55.1000	\$8,540.50
14	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	26	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 645.0000	\$16,770.00	\$ 770.3000	\$20,027.80
15	Manipulation (Chip Seal)	Station	75.3	\$90.00	\$6,777.00	\$ 710.0000	\$53,463.00	\$ 400.0000	\$30,120.00
Subtotal:					\$35,052.00		\$99,047.50		\$58,688.30

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 3-Baldwin City (Orchard Lane)

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
16	Cover Material (Granite) (Class 2 Size 3)	Ton	26	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 185.9000	\$4,833.40	\$ 52.6000	\$1,367.60
17	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 645.0000	\$2,580.00	\$ 770.3000	\$3,081.20
18	Manipulation (Chip Seal)	Station	15.2	\$90.00	\$1,368.00	\$ 710.0000	\$10,792.00	\$ 640.0000	\$9,728.00
Subtotal:					\$5,858.00		\$18,205.40		\$14,176.80

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 4-Baldwin City (Tenth Street)

Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
19	Cover Material (Granite) (Class 2 Size 3)	Ton	88	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$ 185.9000	\$16,359.20	\$ 52.6000	\$4,628.80
20	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	15	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 645.0000	\$9,675.00	\$ 770.3000	\$11,554.50
21	Manipulation (Chip Seal)	Station	52.4	\$90.00	\$4,716.00	\$ 710.0000	\$37,204.00	\$ 400.0000	\$20,960.00
Subtotal:					\$20,936.00		\$63,238.20		\$37,143.30

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 5-City of Lecompton

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
22	Cover Material (CM-K)	C.Y.	266	\$55.00	\$14,630.00	\$ 52.5000	\$13,965.00	\$ 40.0000	\$10,640.00
23	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-1HP)	Ton	39	\$700.00	\$27,300.00	\$ 645.0000	\$25,155.00	\$ 770.3000	\$30,041.70
24	Cutback Asphalt (MC-30) for Prime	Ton	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,200.0000	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,150.0000	\$1,150.00
25	Manipulation	Station	121.8	\$90.00	\$10,962.00	\$ 503.4600	\$61,321.43	\$ 301.4000	\$36,710.52
26	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
27	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.0000	\$25,000.00	\$ 6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Subtotal:					\$63,742.00		\$131,641.43		\$90,542.22

RFB-2022-0018 - 2023-01 Chip Seal - Quote Form - Add Alternate Bid No 6-City of Baldwin Cover Material

Line Item	Road Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price Estimate	Engineer's Total Estimate	Vance Brothers, Inc.		Harbour Construction, INC.	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
28	Cover Material (Trap Rock) (3/8" X 1/4")	Ton	568	\$65.00	\$36,920.00	\$ 61.5000	\$34,932.00	\$ 55.0000	\$31,240.00
Subtotal:					\$36,920.00		\$34,932.00		\$31,240.00

Total:					\$1,401,751.00		\$2,232,316.22		\$1,966,803.37
--------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------